

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT

August, 2013

Harrie Samaras hsamaras@comcast.net 610.430.8389

Harrie Samaras Assumes New Leadership Roles in ABA

West Chester, Pa. - Harrie Samaras assumes 3 leadership roles in the American Bar Association's Dispute

Resolution (DR) and Intellectual Property Law (IPL) Sections as of August 2013.

Two of those roles are reappointments: Co-Chair of the IP Committee in the Dispute Resolution Section

and, for a fifth year, Liaison from the ABA's IPL Section to the ABA's Dispute Resolution Section's

Advisory Committee. As Co-Chair of the IP Committee, Harrie will work on continuing legal education

programs, a newsletter, and teleconferences relating to ADR issues in intellectual property disputes. As

Liaison, Harrie hopes to continue the synergies between the Sections she has fostered over the years whether

in CLE programming or voting on resolutions relating to intellectual property and/or dispute resolution

issues.

Harrie was also appointed to serve on the Dispute Resolution Section's Council. In that role she will work on

matters involving: policy on cutting-edge dispute resolution issues, continuing legal education programs,

training programs, resources and publications, and other initiatives involving the use of all forms of

alternative dispute resolution in various fields and venues.

About the ADR & Law Office of Harrie Samaras, LLC

The ADR and Law Office of Harrie Samaras specializes in helping parties resolve disputes, both U.S. and international. The ADR services that the firm provides include Arbitration, Mediation, Early Neutral Evaluation, ADR Counseling and

case evaluation. More information about the firm can be found at www.harriesamaras.com.

1554 Paoli Pike #289, West Chester, PA 19380 P: 610.430.8389 F: 610.430.8389

harriesamaras.com hsamaras@comcast.net